Dear Author,

This document is divided into a number of sections in which you can add your comments to the video, voiceover, online text, and .pdf.   Please be aware that our policy is to do a single complementary revision, so it is critical that all participants in this project offer their comments collectively.   In addition, please make sure that your comments are easily interpreted, transparent, and where appropriate, specifically reference a time-point in the video or step in the written section.   

Have fun!

Project Name: An optimized enrichment technique for the isolation of Arthrobacter bacteriophage species from soil sample isolates.
Date: March 5, 2015
Authors and Affiliations

Please fill in any missing author information not included in the video.

	Order
	Author
	Affiliation
	Email

	1

	Trevor Cross

	Biology Department
	t.cross@usciences.edu

	
	
	University of the Sciences
	

	
	
	
	

	2
	Courtney Schoff
	Biology Department
	

	
	
	Arcadia University
	

	
	
	
	

	3 
9
	Dylan Chudoff
Libby Graves
	Biology Department
	

	
	
	Immaculata University
	

	
	
	
	

	5
6
	Haley Broomell
Katrina Terry
	Biology/Clinical Laboratory Science
	

	
	
	Neumann University
	

	
	
	
	

	4
7
8
10
	Jennifer Farina
Alexandra Correa
David Shade
David Dunbar
	Science Department
	

	
	
	Cabrini College
	

	
	
	
	


Video Comments:

Please fill in any comments you wish to make in the “comment” column and insert the time-code that references the video at the time of the mistake in the “time-code” column.   Also, please make suggestions to correct the mistake.   For example it is not enough to say that 0.25 mM Fluo-4 is incorrect.  You must suggest the correct concentration.   If you need more space to write, please do so below the table.  DO NOT ADD CORRECTIONS TO THE VOICEOVER HERE.  PLEASE DO THIS IN THE NEXT SECTION.

	Time-code
	Comment
	Suggestion 

	1.
	0:00
	The authors and affiliations will have to be redone
	See above for revised authors.

	2.
	0:13
	No buffer is shown being added to the soil mixture and the LB is added at the wrong time.
	Please show some liquid being mixed in to symbolize phage buffer before the LB is added. 

	3.
	0:36
	The streak pattern is correct but the animation is in reverse order.
	Please show the stick being streaked in the exact opposite sequence, going from “9 o’clock to 7 o’clock” clockwise, not anticlockwise the way it is.

	4.
	
	
	

	5.
	
	
	

	6.
	
	
	

	7.
	7:40-8:19
	Generally somewhat awkward.
	This sequence should show filling tube with agar, spreading it evenly across the surface, putting it in the incubator, putting it in the fridge, and lastly taking it back out. 

	8.
	8:22
	The plate used there is very low quality
	Showing a high-quality streak plate like in scene 6:44 (revision 4) would be better.

	9.
	12:13-12:28
	The images are correct but inconsistent with the audio
	Switch the order of the images so that the voice talent talks about siphoviruses while showing the electron micrograph titled beneath as Arcadia and myoviruses while showing the electron micrograph called Shade.

	10.
	12:37
	Name is incorrect
	The woman speaking about what happens once the enrichment technique is mastered is actually author 7, Alexandra Correa, Cabrini College

	11.
	12:48
	The final scene showing authors and affiliations will have to be changed to what is stated above. 
	See above author list.

	12.
	
	
	

	13.
	
	
	

	14.
	
	
	

	15.
	
	
	

	16.
	
	
	

	17.
	
	
	

	18.
	
	
	

	19.
	
	
	

	20.
	
	
	


Audio Comments:

This section is used to specify the changes that need to be made to the voiceover.   Please specify time code where each mistake in the voiceover occurs, your comment, the step in the script that needs to be changed, and the corrected text.  Please include the entire step from the script in last column with the corrected text in bold.  If there is a pronunciation change, please provide a phonetic pronunciation key.  

EX: 

Restinosis – (Reese-tin-oh-sis)
	Time code
	Comment
	Step in Script (ex 4.2)
	Rewritten Text or Corrected Pronunciation

	1.
	1:50
	The voice talent says “250 mL’s” when the video shows 50 mL’s of LB media
	1.1
	It should be written “…add it to 50 mL of LB broth…”

	2.
	2:54
	The voice talent says flask when the video shows a beaker
	2.2
	Just change the word “flask” to “beaker”.

	3.
	3:17
	The voice talent says “gravity filtration”
	2.4
	Change the words “gravity filtration” to “vacuum filtration”.

	4.
	5:43
	The sentence sounds awkward and confusing both written and spoken.
	3.5
	“… to make a final concentration in 5 mL equal to the concentration present in the original enrichment flask.”

	5.
	11:08
	“… the plaque streak method is used to isolate pure phage isolates…”
	-, section VI. Results
	This sentence should be revised to say “… the plaque streak method to isolate

pure phage populations after initial enrichment and plating on LB agar.”

	6.
	12:13-12:28
	The images are correct but inconsistent with the audio
	Representative results
	Switch the order of the images so that the voice talent talks about siphoviruses while showing the electron micrograph titled beneath as Arcadia and myoviruses while showing the electron micrograph called Shade.

	7.
	
	
	
	

	8.
	
	
	
	

	9.
	
	
	
	

	10.
	
	
	
	

	11.
	
	
	
	

	12.
	
	
	
	

	13.
	
	
	
	

	14.
	
	
	
	

	15.
	
	
	
	

	16.
	
	
	
	

	17.
	
	
	
	

	18.
	
	
	
	

	19.
	
	
	
	

	20.
	
	
	
	


Text Protocol:

Please use this table to address changes that need to be made to the text.  List the step in the text protocol where there is an issue, your comments pertaining to that issue, and how we should resolve it.  For drastic changes to the protocol (major structural changes or more than 10 spelling or grammatical mistakes), we will require re-upload of the entire document.     

	1.
	Step in Protocol
	Comment
	Suggestion

	2.
	3.5
	The previous sentence reads poorly.
	“Because of this and if reagent and supply expense is not an issue it is best to check a range of CaCl2

concentrations to maximize the number of unique isolated Arthrobacter phages.” Should be changed to: “Because of this and if reagent and supply expense is not an issue it is best to check a range of CaCl2
concentrations to maximize the number of unique isolated Arthrobacter phages.”

	3.
	Results
	Poor wording
	Change this sentence to "To demonstrate reproducibility of the improved enrichment technique for Arthrobacter phages, 30 different soil

samples were used at different times and locations during the spring and summer of 2014."

	4.
	Results
	Poor wording
	This sentence should be revised to say “… the plaque streak method to isolate

pure phage populations after initial enrichment and plating on LB agar.”

	5.
	Apply the notes on the PDF to the text online. 
	
	

	6.
	
	
	

	7.
	
	
	

	8.
	
	
	

	9.
	
	
	

	10.
	
	
	

	11.
	
	
	

	12.
	
	
	

	13.
	
	
	


.PDF

Please use this table to address changes that need to be made to the pdf.  List the step in the text protocol where there is an issue, your comments pertaining to that issue, and how we should resolve it.  For drastic changes to the protocol, we will require re-upload of the entire document.     

	1.
	Step in Protocol
	Comment
	Suggestion

	2.
	3.5
	The previous sentence reads poorly.
	“Because of this and if reagent and supply expense is not an issue it is best to check a range of CaCl2

concentrations to maximize the number of unique isolated Arthrobacter phages.” Should be changed to: “Because of this and if reagent and supply expense is not an issue it is best to check a range of CaCl2
concentrations to maximize the number of unique isolated Arthrobacter phages.”

	3.
	Representative results
	Poor wording
	Change this sentence to "To demonstrate reproducibility of the improved enrichment technique for Arthrobacter phages, 30 different soil samples were used at different times and locations during the spring and summer of 2014."

	4.
	Representative results
	Poor wording
	This sentence should be revised to say “… the plaque streak method to isolate

pure phage populations after initial enrichment and plating on LB agar.”

	5.
	See the rest of the minor comments and revisions as notes
	
	

	6.
	
	
	

	7.
	
	
	

	8.
	
	
	

	9.
	
	
	

	10.
	
	
	

	11.
	
	
	

	12.
	
	
	

	13.
	
	
	


